4TechWorld Co., Ltd
B-408, Kajwa Industrial Complex. #178-78, Kajwa-1dong, Seo-ku, Incheon-city, 404-812, Korea
♦ Tel:+82-32-584-6517~8  ♦ Fax:+82-32-584-6516  ♦ Web site:www.4tech.biz
1/2
7x57x57x57x5mmmmmmmm    Ceramic Ceramic Ceramic Ceramic SMD SMD SMD SMD OscillatorOscillatorOscillatorOscillator
■ ■ ■ ■ ModelModelModelModel No.  No.  No.  No.     C57C57C57C57XHXHXHXH
Features
- HCMOS/TTL

7x57x57x57x5mmmmmmmm    Ceramic Ceramic Ceramic Ceramic SMD SMD SMD SMD OscillatorOscillatorOscillatorOscillator
■ ■ ■ ■ ModelModelModelModel No.  No.  No.  No.     C57C57C57C57XHXHXHXH
Ordering Guide
Typical P/N :  C57XH - 125M - 2 - 50 B S1 T -TR
                                 1         2     3   4  5  6  7   8
1. Package C57XH = 7x5x1.8mm
(7x5mm Ceramic SMD Oscillator, HCMOS/TTL)
2. Frequency range : 1 to 167MHz (1.8/2.5/3.3V)
                    1 to 106.250MHz (5.0V)
3. Input Voltage :
  1 : 1.8V
  2 : 2.5V
  3 : 3.3V
  5 : 5.0V
4. Frequency Stability
00 : +/- 100ppm
50 : +/- 50ppm
25 : +/- 25ppm
5. Operating Temperature Range
A : 0~70℃
B : -20~70℃
C : -40~85℃
D : -10~70℃
* : The others
6. Symmetry (Duty Cycle)
S1 : 45/55% at 1/2Vdc
S2 : 40/60% at 1/2Vdc
7. Pin#1 Connection
T : Tri-state
Blank : No connection
8. Packing
TR : Tape and Reel
BU : Bulk
TU : Tube
A. Input Current
B. Rise / Fall Time
Free Datasheet http://www.Datasheet4U.com